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10 years average static water level 176 taluks (in meters)

Aversge St lic water l€vel
differeace b€twern 20l0lo 2019

st.
No.

District Taluk 2010 201I 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2t)17 2018 2019

Rise Fall

i Bagalkote Badami
4.28 5.43 6.75 12.20 13.32 19.02 22.12 25.84 31.28 30.65 26.37

2 Bagalkote Bagalkote
12.43 13.40 18.73 15.72 1'7.94 22.32 23.88 20.92 27.44 15.01

Bagalkote Bilagi
4.98 6.90 12.18 11.11 10.64 14.77 18.28 19.70 t3.82 13.3 r 8.33

.l Basalkote Hunagunda
4.48 5.36 6.37 6.14 5.20 1.29 9.86 I1.35 11.25 9.32 4.84

5 Bagalkote Jamakhandi
6.71 11.56 13.39 11.17 20.04 24.89 25.t9 24.80 19.55

6 Bagalkote Mudola
4.53 5.17 9.83 9.93 8.28 t069 8.81 I1.02 594 5.19 0.66

7 Bangaluru Rural
Devanahalli

25.62 23.A7 27.39 30.25 3'1.74 32.52 30.57 32.02 32.54 35.30 9.68

3 Bangaluru Rural
Doddaballapur

30.06 27.66 30.65 33.20 36.98 34.47 27.99 2',1 .7 6 24.94 10.58 0.52

9 Bangaluru Rural
Hosakote

33.2S 36.49 47.51 54.27 57.09 56.81 56.2t 6',t.32 67.07 71.92 38.63

t0 Bangaluru Rural
Nelamangala

17.62 16.76 21.47 27.68 31.66 26.66 23.16 28.60 24.11 29.78 12.16

ll Bangaluru Urban
Anekal

15.68 16.86 21.75 24.86 26.10 26.06 26.37 34.7 t 32.53 34.21 18.53

12 Bangaluru Urban
Bangalore north

20.72 30.90 39.81 40.85 37.74 28.88 29.44 20.62 7.56

l3 Bangaluru Urban
Bangalore south

't7.03 19.21 24.43 24.62 34.32 32.66 22.08 21.06 20.15 21.80 1.17

1,1 Bangaluru Urban
Bangalore East

t6.79 28.81 18.33 20.50 r8.80 22.65 18.91 22.87 28.65 35.7 4 18.95

15 Belagavi
Atha n i

5.73 9.65 11.57 10.19 6.61 6.10 8.36 9.15 8.6t 10.40 1.61
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District Taluk 2010 20tt 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Avemge Static water level
diference betrveen 2010 ro 2019

Rise Fa ll

t6 Belagavi
Bailahongala

5.79 8.77 10.54 13.6S 12.28 16.04 16.68 12.67 1.26 5.1'7

t7 Belagavi
Belagavi

5.64 6.02 7.57 7.56 6.98 7.20 7.46 7.61 7.07 6.53 0.89

l8 Belagavi
Chikkodi

4.92 7.30 11.57 8.82 9.57 14.64 16.53 16.80 14.24 14.68 9.16

t9 Belasavi
Gokak

4.66 5.S4 7.53 7.20 7.74 8.37 14.'10 10.65 8.63 1.6',1 3.01

20 Belagavi
Hukkeri

6.39 7.17 9.24 9.25 10.46 10.79 12.03 12.30 I.9r t0.57 ,1.' 8

2l Belagavi
Khanapur

6.34 6.03 '10_23 9.35 8.25 9.17 10.85 12.23 11 .23 9.91 3.57

22 Belagavi
Raibag

3.98 4.52 5.17 5.41 5.86 6.45 8.32 6.57 6.51 6.,15 2.47

23 Belagavi
Ramdurga

6.21 13.90 22.08 19.35 13.42 15.19 16.20 10. l9 t 4.69 10.17

Belagavi
Soudathi

5.51 5.86 16.67 '19.09 19.33 t9.52 23.80 24.83 22.49 23.29 17.78

25 Ballari Ballari
4.04 4.44 6.33 7.47 7.01 '1.95 8.87 6.80 6.69 2.65

26 Ballari
Hadagalli

'12.90 11.50 18.30 18.67 17.39 t7.64 17.83 18.50 18.23 16.90 ,1.00

27 Ballari
Hagaribommanahalli

17.18 18.21 23.20 22.29 20.30 17.10 21.79 25.89 20.90 24.6'7 7.19

Ballari
Hospet

4.03 5.34 4.11 3.21 4.72 4.90 6.34 5.77 6.20 2.98

29 Ballari
Kudligi

8.80 10.67 12.44 14.97 18.28 16.97 17.88 16.99 19.56 2t.60 12.80

30 Ballari
Sandur

5.28 5.20 8.56 11.12 8.43 8.46 7.73 I 1.18 I1.54 10.76 5.,18

31 Ballari
Siruguppa

4.25 5.63 7.58 7.93 7.12 6.50 6.99 6.81 6.04 4.15 0.10

32 Bidar Aurad 14.86 12.06 13.59 11.68 10.46 15.37 t9.52 22.64 23.31 24.98 10.12

Bidar Balki 15.79 15.17 12.93 14.29 17.97 22.67 24.16 19.87 20.24 20.48 .1.69
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I District Taluk 2010 20ll 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2019

Rise

34 Bidar Basavakalyan 13.04 12.88 14 52 13 65 t5.00 18.72 15.73 12.95 13.65 15.51 2.17

35 Bidar Bidar 9.48 9.42 12.87 11.66 Il.t0 16.55 15.5t t2.55 13.15 15.33 5.85

36 Ridar Humnabad 9.67 10.07 't3.53 12.09 14.25 20.61 20.00 1 7.51 r6.'79 18.54 8.87

37 Vijayapur Basavana Bagewadi 5.65 9.22 16.51 18.69 13_71 14.55 1It.95 r 8.35 17.55 2t.42 15.71

Vijayapur vUayapur 9.86 13.56 21.31 24.62 18.77 1',7.17 22.08 22 6t) 17.62 t7.91 8.05

39 Vijayapur lndi 8.73 16.18 25.44 22.61 14.35 17.03 21.96 19.60 26.80 38.24 29.51

40 Vijayapur Muddebihal 3.41 7.16 5.27 479 5.10 8.22 934 12.83 9.25 5.8,{

4l Vijayapur Sindgi 4.O4 4.79 6.38 7 _01 7.08 7.54 10.45 r 3.09 t7.37 20.51 r6.50

42 Chamarajanagar chamrajnagar 21.98 17.18 21.51 21.55 23.38 25.06 21.85 20.68 22.63 0.65

43 Chamaraj anagar Gundlupet 20.07 18.49 21.49 22.13 19.'72 19.86 19.94 I9.05 t7.14 2.93

Chamarajanagar (ollegal 10.05 8.61 12.94 16.56 16.90 15.95 13.25 13.72 10.44 l 1.83 r.78

45 Chamarajanagar Yelandur 14.62 13.58 't3.94 16.22 16 21 15.24 14.66 20.51 22.05 16.78 2.16

46 Chikkaballapur Bagepalli 10.38 12.27 17.76 20.53 40.13 72.22 s6.88 52.69 49 15 69.00 58.62

17 Chikkaballapur Chikkaballapura 28.00 42.12 50.23 49 00 59.03 64.12 63.65 66.70 65.29 63.48 35.,18

48 Chiktaballapur Chintamani 16.08 21.50 25.57 26.19 ?7.08 29.1 I 22.56 42.38 47.6t 56.88 {0.80

49 Chikkaballapur Gowribidanur 13.18 16.10 20.21 23.16 36.33 30.89 22.',t0 45.85 50.59 69.96 56.78

50 Chikkaballapur Gudibanda 8.70 't 5.50 17.86 19.58 21.59 22.92 16.09 18.14 18.67 19.30 10.60

5l Chikkaballapur Sidhlagahatta 16.33 21.97 24.71 27 34 2S.16 46.99 4't.t'1 47.10 52.32 60.30 13.97

No-
201E

Aversge St.lic water level

difference between 2010 to 2019

Fall
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District Taluk 201t 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Av€rage Stltic wrter level
difference betseen 2010 to 2019

Rise Fall

52 Chikkamagaluru Chikmagalur 10.65 10.38 12.75 13.50 13.78 15.34 r6.00 13.98 14.22 3.57

53 Chikkamagaluru Kadur 11.90 12.12 16.29 17.85 16.60 't 4.71 15.95 2r.70 23.t6 24.20 12.30

54 Chikkamagaluru 11.43 10.5e 10.71 9.77 9.75 10.82 10.9'7 10.95 12.44 16.4'7 5.01

55 Chikkamagaluru 5.98 6.36 5.81 5.89 5.66 6.22 6.s2 6.95 7.93 2.01

56 Chikkamagaluru Narasimharajapura 585 5.75 6.84 6.26 6.28 6.5',7 742 8.3 5 9.77 12.36 6.51

57 Chikkamagaluru Sringeri 9.07 820 8.99 8.63 8.3 5 8.93 9.52 r5.88 22.65 1J.58

58 Chikkamagaluru Tarikere 6.28 6.95 11.29 11.50 12.14 890 11.42 20.44 18.7 5 I5.6t 9.31

59 Chitradurga Challakere 10.55 11.05 15.30 16.33 17.21 16.21 18.79 22.04 t5.87 21.64 0s

60 Chitradurga Chitradurga 12.13 12.32 18.90 22.27 21.23 16.94 24.48 30.77 29.16 31.60 19.17

6t Chitradurga Hiriyur 6.69 7.64 14.15 22.19 20.44 12.68 15.41 21.08 l8.l I 21.85 15.r6

62 Chitradurga Hola lkere 10.10 9.61 12.79 15.43 11.98 9.66 13.12 t1.74 16.13 18.53 8.{3

63 Chitradurga Hosadurga 4.50 8.33 12.35 11.21 6.6'7 8.95 16.05 13.07 ts.'16 I l.9i

64 Chitradurga Molakalmuru 14.86 11.25 6.91 23.09 24.94 27.51 30.72 28.97 67.90 53.0.1

65 Mangalore Ba ntva I 8.51 8.15 7.00 6.96 8.83 9.04 8.69 9.40 1.89 8.92 0..1t

Mangalore Beltangadi 6.92 6.73 9.09 7.55 7.59 7.53 8.30 1t.32 r0.65 I1.22 ,1.30

67 Mangalore Mangalore 10.01 9.36 14.13 11.68 12.41 t2.tt 12.18 15.72 15.48 17.32 1.31

68 Mangalore Puttur 5-71 5.18 8.12 6.43 6.91 6.77 6.7 4 1.85 7.72 9.77 4.06

69 Mangalore Sulya 9.04 s.07 12.38 9.13 9.02 9.04 8.81 966 8.94 9.94 0.s0

2010

Koppa

Mudigere
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District Taluk 2010 20tt 2012 20t3 20t1 20t5 2016 2019

Areruge Static wrter levcl
differeoce between 2010 lo 2019

Rise Fall

70 Davanagere Channagiri 4.09 8.06 12.76 10.29 6.66 7 .',l5 9.73 8.8 7 8.87 ,1.78

7l Davanagere Davanagere 5.57 6.53 1'1.30 12.51 11.58 I t.2t 13.73 t6.42 15.60 t'|.5',7 12.0u

72 DaYanagere Harapanahalli 4.73 6.S6 13.97 16.47 15.24 14.23 11.58 t9.25 l5.96 t't.02 12.29

73 Davanagere Harihar 2.06 3.7S 6.18 6.58 4.23 3.10 4.59 6.94 5.17 5.1t 3.65

'74 Davanagere Honna ll 5.59 5.32 10.05 10.03 E.79 6.62 8.29 8.47 5.03 0.56

'75 Davanagere lagalur 14.77 13.11 19.98 20.43 22.51 2t.98 24.79 27.41 21.99 25.80 I1.03

'76 Dharwad Dha rwad 10.64 11.60 14.56 18.35 16.63 15.88 t7.66 20.55 l9.lt7 t'7.99 7.35

77 Dharwad Hubli 12 30 13.06 15.17 16.52 14.67 13.19 15.19 14.08 r3.3 5 t2.26 ' 0.01

78 Dharwad Kalghatgi 7.20 4.17 9.82 13.55 13.53 I 1.04 18.61 23 94 28.52 22.57 15.J7

79 Dharwad Kundagol 10.19 15.46 20.78 14.51 r4.08 r5.98 17.16 24.35 25.23 15.0{

80 Dharwad Navalgund 10.69 8.84 11.40 10.69 8.87 8.46 9.19 10.83 10.16 10.1I 0.58

8l Gadag Gadag 5.74 4.69 7.81 14.07 14.78 13.53 t1.42 15. l8 8.85 9.44 3.70

82 Gadag Mundargi 7.03 714 10 21 12.31 14.11 15.66 t8.22 13.81 t2.02 I t.22 ,1.19

Gadag Ron 12.O3 '12.92 16.12 19.99 20.46 18.66 20.91 2t.49 22.36 24.67 12.61

84 Gadag Shirahatti 4.85 4.16 5.91 7.31 8.27 '7.33 8.08 9.90 12.61 9.53 ,t.68

85 Gadag Naragunda 8.56 r 1.14 t4.21 .4l 995 9.95

86 Kalaburagi Afza lpur 7.75 6.30 10.'17 11.42 9.71 8.93 I t.26 9.17 7.91 10.40 2.65

87 Kalaburagi Aland 7.36 8.75 16.86 17_'15 14.91 10.41 12.17 9.30 8.06 t4.17 3..r,

2017 2018
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District Taluk 2010 20tl 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Average Static weter level
difference between 2010 to 2019

Rise Fall

88 Kalaburagi Chincholi 5.91 5.23 6.32 6.35 5.97 5.61 6.09 5.89 7.60 9.06 3.t5

89 Kalaburagi Chittapu ra 3.53 5.13 10.42 7.05 5.32 5.59 8.l8 6.19 5.47 7.81 4.28

90 Kalaburagi ka la bu ragi 5.5'l 6.75 9.54 9.86 11.60 8.41 10.04 8.58 7. l0 9.67 4.16

91 Kalaburagi Jevargi 4.07 3.89 4.40 4.46 4.15 5.66 8. l0 6.77 5. l6 8.30 1.23

92 Kalaburagi Sedam 4.95 3.78 4.21 4.4',1 4.57 3.71 6.s0 4.88 4.67 7.05 2.10

93 Hassan Alur 6.63 6.49 7.52 7.44 7.54 7.76 8.31 9.66 7.90 7.28 0.6s

94 Hassan Arakalgud 't1.32 't1.28 14.35 16.54 12.83 13.74 16.90 16.90 12.60 11.46 0.14

95 Hassan Arasikere 7.4'.1 7.59 14.25 22.21 31 .84 32.77 30.1 8 32.68 34.53 37.57 30.16

96 Hassan Belu r 4.95 5.00 5.89 6.95 7.57 8.43 tt.7 5 1r.82 12.22 12.36 7.41

97 Hassan Channa rayapatna 't3.20 14.60 20.72 25.41 21.83 21.69 23.t2 23.17 25.55 26.90 13.70

98 Hassan Hassan 4.94 6.59 9.79 10.49 11.05 I 1.09 13.22 t2.68 13.39 13.65 8.71

99 Hassan Holenarasipura 5.01 4.75 6.45 7.09 8.58 8.58 4.78 4.51 15.89 14.86 9.85

100 Hassan Sa ka lesh pu ra 9.61 8.95 9.66 8.11 7.47 7.75 8.86 8.62 8.43 8.19 1.42

l0l Haveri Byadgi 9.00 11.35 15.66 17.',t4 16.29 14.88 20.58 28.0t 23.1 8 20.27 11.27

102 Haveri Hangal 18.92 1'1 .81 13.32 14.74 12.30 12.66 15.75 19.91 15.72 15.29 3.63

103 Haveri Haveri 20.88 15.43 19.92 24.02 22.81 22.71 23.82 3 1.50 26.27 24.31 3.43

104 Haveri Hirekerur 15.87 't0.63 13.20 14.7',! 15.33 16.12 r 9.33 27.81 20.06 21.01 5.14

105 Haveri Ranibennur 22.00 15.19 18.81 14.90 11.00 10.26 12.99 14.60 13.27 14.58 7.41
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District Taluk 20lo 20tt 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 20t7 20r8 2019

Average Static water level
difference between 2010 to 2019

Rise Fall

106 Haveri Savanuru 21.35 14.91 23.36 23.99 23.08 23.59 25.58 3l.93 22.84 2t.r2 0.23

t07 Haveri Shiggaon 9.25 11.10 11.63 8.68 10.91 13.72 18.55 r 0.90 7.93 7.93

108 Kodagu Madikeri 9.17 8.98 9.46 '1 0.1 1 9.23 10.23 9.04 r0. l3 10.65 10.94 1.77

109 Kodagu Somvarpet 4.78 4.34 4.91 4.97 6.17 7.04 7.29 6.74 10.32 9.22 4.44

110 Kodagu Virajpet 12.04 11.76 1't.91 12.39 13.12 15.57 16. l6 15.48 14. l3 13.60 1.56

lll Kolar Bangarpet 25.18 22.86 34.09 43.37 46.13 55.20 64.13 7l .83 68.91 71.48 16.30

tt2 Kolar Kolar 29.77 34.67 38.76 49.95 53.62 61.59 69.85 77.71 83.49 85.67 55.90

113 Kolar Malur 26.05 32.08 39.23 54.89 59.45 66.88 74.21 78.72 85.81 86.98

t14 Kolar Mulabagilu 10.98 13.87 21.',t0 31.34 36.52 43.66 52.63 59.98 64.12 68.92 57.91

I l5 Kolar Srinivaspu ra 20.88 23.93 30.45 40.38 45.84 53.72 61.95 69.90 71.50 74.48 53.60

Koppal Gangawati 5.95 6.47 8.95 9.83 9.05 8.48 10.25 I l.8l 9.12 6.77 0.82

tl7 Koppal Koppal 4.06 4.59 6.94 5.51 5.90 5.65 7.30 8.68 8.43 9. l0 s.01

ll8 Koppal Kushtagi 7.04 8.66 12.49 14.2'.1 12.38 10.91 13.3 3 16.60 11.62 17.77 10.73

l19 Koppal Yelbarga 12.78 14.2',1 18.10 19.59 18.31 19.08 21.84 23.42 20.18 21.34 8.s6

120 Mandya Krishnarajpet 7.49 6.84 8.99 10.31 9.65 8.60 10.36 13.29 12.00 l 1.84 1.35

t2l Mandya Maddur 5.58 5.05 6.55 9.28 7.92 7.98 8.39 9. l5 5.99 6.47 0.89

r22 Mandya Malavalli 8.23 7.35 10.21 12.46 12.08 9.08 12.41 14.47 I1.98 12.94 4.71

r23 Mandya Mandya 6.97 6.36 6.89 9.98 9.61 6.98 9.49 12.52 9.58 10.98 4.0r

60.9:

ll6



District Taluk 2010 20tl 2012 Av.r.ge Strlic wrter tev.t
difference beiwe, 2010 to 2019

2013 20t 4 2015 2016 2017

124

2018 2019

Mandya
Rise FallNagamangala

6.34 6.76 8.91 12.43 12_76 11.60 13.92 I6.00 15.67125 18.00Mandya
11.66

Pandavapura
683 7.37 4.77 12.27 11.73 9.57 I 1.98 I3.84 10.47 9.63Mandya

2.80Shrirangapattana
2_60 2_37 3_25 2.71 2.99 3.76 3.82 4.86127 3.66Mysore

1.06
Heggadadevankote

13.64 13 58 17 26 19.53 14.88 14.48 18.15 19.22 14.81128 1414Mysore
0.50Hunsur

1i.00 9.63 12.74 14.64 12.71 r 2.88 15.20 16.99 14.t It29 13.86MSzsore
2.86Krishnarajanagara

6.94 6.13 7 985 8.75 7.98 10.59 I t.64 8. t0 9.67Mysore
2

Mysore
11.42 '11.05 15_17 16.00 11.53 I0.06 1t.27 10.70 8.90l3r 10.45Mysore 0.91Nanjengud
9.49 4.23 10 09 12.46 '11.84 I0.35 12.32 12.78 9.4?132 9.36Mysore

0.1-1Periyapatna
7 _55 6.68 8.39 10.06 10 88 10.7 5 12.71 I I,O9 852 7.17 0.38Mysore ThiIamakudlu Narasipur
5.08 5.50 6.93 7.54 7.54 89S 9.62 8.67134 9iRaichur

1.03
Devadurga

5.69 7.23 8.53 7.69 6.18 7.00 E,I4 7.90 8.30135 7.62Raichur
I.93[in8sugur

4.13 4.73 5.46 5-44 6.91 7.27 9.30 9.22 8.61t36 I0.02Raichur
5.89Manvi

439 7.95 838 6.94 7.41 8.7 s 8.97 8.28137 9.7 sRaichur
5.36Raichur

388 4.84 5.96 6.08 5.85 6.t6 7.42 6.7s 6.56 8.t0138 Raichur
4.22Sindhnur

3.75 4.95 5.97 4.55 3.88 3.93 4.33 4.66 5. t4139 4.20Ramanagar
0.15Channapatna

13.77 17.99 20 97 21_43 17.56 t3.52 11.97 7.63140 10.90 1.68
Rarnanagar Kanakapura

15 34 18.95 28.90 2A 18 25.58 2?.94 22.05 12 8l)t4t 22.86Ramanagar
7.s2Magadi

21.99 21_94 27_24 37.15 58.69 50.98 45.24 32142 36.82Ramanagar
r{.83Ramanagara

20_82 20 68 24.8A 31.02 46.7A 42.36 41.24 32.9t t8.83143 20 98Shimoga
0.16

Bhadravathi
7.41 7.39 8.56 716 679 5.19 7.86 7.35 4.99 5.87 1.51

a
st.
No.

('

t26

I30

133



9
st.
No. District Averrge Slstic w, ter tevcl

diffcreuc€ b€tweq 2010 to 2019

Taluk 20to 201I 20t3 2011 20r5 20t6 2017 2018 2019

Rise Fall114 Shimoga Hosanagara
8.09 7.O2 8.45 7.70 7.82 7.46 8.85 8.89 9.62 r53145 Shimoga Sagara
7.89 8.16 7.4A 7.27 9.34 10.t2 10.03 10.58 2.69116 Shimoga Shikaripura
4.79 5.23 6.37 4.61 4.94 5.43 9.24 13.60 10.12 8.76 3.97117 Shimoga Shimoga
3.67 3.91 s.20 5.00 5.10 4.91 6.95 7.51 6.81

3.5.1l,l8 Shimoga Sorab
8.12 7.26 9.15 8.73 8.70 7.57 I 1.00 12.7 4 13.17 12.83 1.71149 Shimoga Ihirthahalli
8.42 7.32 8.04 7.62 7.18 6.52 8.ll 8.28 8.55 9.7 5 r.33r50 Tumkur Chikkanayakanahalli
9.85 7.7A '14.91 22.41 34.26 34.81 31.96 23.79 42.07 10.69 30.8JGubbi

17.93 't7.00 't9.97 28.14 40.88 34.t7 28.79 31.23 38.34 47.86 29.93152 Tumkur Koratagere
12.45 14.'13 17.31 20.11 26.A4 2t.93 )t 1< 34.60 32.92 33.30 20.8s153 Tumkur Kunigal
22.72 21.86 23.13 33.18 39.08 32.18 31.69 29.29 25.35 36.73 l.t.0tt54 Tumkur Madhugjri
11.05 12.33 16.33 20.o5 20.73 20.31 16.09 t5.24 l't.36 3t.86 20.81155 Tumkur Pavagada
10.31 10.13 14.S3 14.22 17.56 19.t0 22.18 2r.90 30.01 19.70r56 Tumkur Sira
8.98 944 15.23 19.04 20.16 r9.81 18.96 20.64 18.95 22.68 13.70157 Tumtur Tiptur

14.41 17.92 21.1A 36.23 40.38 35.80 33.23 43.16 41.62 40.82 26.11158 Tumkur Tumkur
14.86 11.S5 13.78 18.89 29.86 32.',l5 30.37 32.31 28.97 33.47 18.61r59 Tumkur Turuvekere
10.29 11.57 14.75 19.82 17.58 13.91 16.20 25.01 20.25 21.7 4 ll.{5

2012

l s I 
lTumkur



\0
st.
No.

Notd: l. No of static water level fall _I58

District Taluk 2010 2011 2012 2014 2015 2016

160

20t7

Udupi

2018 2019

Karkala
5.93 Fall

5.15 6.67 6.03 6.29161 6.57 5.91
Udupi

6.04Kundapura
5.71 0.1I5.12 4.10 5.31 6.33 6.25 5.32162 5.86 5.77Udupi

5.'t5Udupi
6.51

5.86 6.59 5.10 6.6t163 7.62 ?.51Uttara kannada Ankola
5.49 1.215.41 5.83 5.75 5.84 6.07 6.32164 6.18 5.88Uttara kannada

6.03thatkal
4.24 0.514.4A 4.65 4.79 4.8r 5. t4165 4.88 4.09Uttara kannada

4.30Ha liya I

8.69 0.066.83 9.38 9.10 7.47 8.75 t0.66166 13.68 10.06Uttara kannada
8.15 0.5,t

Honavar
6.90 6.S3 7.52 7.21 7.16 7.20 7.63167 7.65 7.28Uttara kannada 't.35Karwar
2.92 0.J5294 3.12 2.97 2.89 3.25 3.15 3.t2 3.07Uttara kannada

3.12Kumta
4.62 0.204.61 4.72 4.77 4.80 4.6R 4.86169 5.14 4.88Uttara kannada

5.10Mundgod
4.71 0.{84.29 5.28 4.94 4.96 6.06 6.48170 7.07 5.83Uttara karnada 4.48 0.23

Siddapur
8.75 8.39 8.75 8.45 8.46 9.13 9. t9l7t 9.33 8.76Uttara kannada 9.00Sirsi
6.13 0.255.89 6.31 629 6.29 6.67 7.35172 7.39 6.30Uttara kannada 6.57Supa

0..144.76 4.51 5.28 4.71 5.00 4.86 5.34173 5.32 4.83Uttara kannada 5.I8Yellapur
0.128.82 8.O2 9.03174 8.82Yadagiri 9.13 9.88 10.42

apur
5.35 9.31 8.604.16 4.59 0.224.27Yadagiri 4.32 4.82 5.08

raput
4.61 4.683.65 3.31 5.1I176 3.70 0.213.61Yadagiri 4.20 4.55 4.88 4.4410.01 4.594.89 4.486.66 7.36 6.38 0.839.07 10.29 9.79 10.59 12.60

2.59
0.04 -60.932. No ofstatic water levet Rised -18
1.42 -0.04

2013 Av€rrge Slatic wst€r t.vct
direrrtrce berB€er 20r0 ro;;!e

Rise

168

175
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(,d)z)oC-2

Talukwise Average Static Water Level fluctuation ( in meters)

Sl No District Taluk 2020
Avg WL

2021
Avg WL Rise Fall

I Bagalkot Badami 26.48 24.6s l .82
2 Bagalkot Bagalkot 20.01 22.29 2.28
3 Bagalkot Bilgi 12.87 10.86
4 Bagalkot Guledagudda 8.07 2.18 5.89
5 Bagalkot Hungund 8.24 6.82 1.42
6 Bagalkot llkal 8.99 3.73
7 Bagalkot Jamkhandi 2t.34 23.04 1 .70
8 Bagalkot Rabakavi & Banahatti 4.63 4.41 0.22
9 Bagalkol Mudhol 3.21 0.99

10 Bangalore Rural Devanahalli 37 .14 3 3.93 3.21
ll Bangalore Rural Doddaballapur 29.05 3.29
t2 Bangalore Rural Hosakote 59.70 49.01 10.69
13 Bangalore Rural Nelama! gala 31.90 33.67 t.71
t4 Bangalore Urban Anekal 29.65 26.77 2.89
l5 Bangalore Urban Bangalore north 24.91 20.91 4.00
t6 Bangalore Urban Bangalore south 19.33 2.46

Bangalore Urban Bangalore Easl 43.99 39.32 4.66
18 Bangalore Urban Yalahanka 24.73 4.48
19 Belgaum ATHANI 6.14 6.53 0.39
20 Belgaum KAGAWAD 6.65 6.58 0.07
2l Belgaum BAILHONGAI, 4.46 4.80 0.34
22 Belgaum KITTUR 11.88 11.97 0.09
23 Belgaum BELAGAVI 5.41 5.34 0.06
24 Belgaum CHIKKODI 6.33 7.00 0.6'7
IJ Belgaum NIPPANI 22.32
26 Belgaum GOKAK 6.98 7.13 0.15
27 Belgaum MUDALAGI 4.85 4.5 8 0.27
28 Belgaum HUKKERI 13.00 14.26 1 .26
29 Belgaum KHANAPUR 9.79 8.05 1.14
30 Belgaum RAMDURG 't8.52 19.92 1.40
31 Belgaum RAIBAG 6.34 5.90 0.,+4
32 Belgaum SAVADATTI 17.36 13.63 3.73
33 B Bellary 5.78 6.30 0.52
34 Bel larl' Hadagalli l2.tt I1.90 0.21
35 Bellary Hagaribommanahalli 22.2t 15.90 6.30
36 Bellary Hospet 7.00 3.72
37 Bellary Harapanahalli l 1.87 2.5 8
38 Bellary Kudligi t6.69 0.14
39 Bellary Sandur 6.43 2.72
40 Bellary Siruguppa 3.6 I 3.8 8 0.27
4l Bellary Kampli 3.59 4.46 0.8 8
42 lellqD' Kotturu 25.1,4 22.64 2.50
43 Bellary Kurugodu 5.00 4.69 0.31
44 Bidar Aurad 23.31 l 1.37 I 1.93
45 Bidar Balki 15.44 14.67 0.77
46 Bidar Basavakalvan I1.01 8.98 2.03
47 Bidar Bidar t2.t I 10.42 1.69

I

I

I

II

-
II

I
I
I

IIII

II

II

II III

II
II

2.01

5.26

4.20

t6.87

20.24

23.96 1.64

14.45

16.5 5

9.15
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105

i06

r04 Dhanvad Hubli 9.16 9.4t 0.24Dharwad
8.97 8.73 0.21Dharwad I 2t .t9 12.49 8.7l107 Dharwad Naval nd '1.35 9.25 1.90108 Dharwad Ann 7.29 6.s6 0.73109 Dharwad Alnawara 4.82 4.19 0.63lr0 G 4.40 3.63 0.77lu M l 7 .64 { e5 I .79u2 Ron

16.31 3.78l13 Shirahatti 3.73 5.49 1.76lt4 N 5.14 6.32 t.t8115 Lakshmiswara 8.41 12.92 4.51116 Gad
19.46 20.62 1.16|7 I
13.61 7.44ll8 Kala Aland 12.69 8.93 3.76119 Chincholi 6.87 7.92 1.05t20 Kal l Chitta 7.7 4 6.65 1.09t2t Kal Kal 6.82 4.7 5 2.07122 J ) 6.36 4.34 2.02123 Sedam 5.27 3.64 1.63124
4.19 2.90 1.29125 Kalab I
4.60 5.64 1.04126 Kala Shahbadha 4.4t,

127 Yadrami 4.01 3.07 0.93128 Hassan Alur
7 .61 8.40 0.80129 Hassan ud I 1.30 lt.2t 0.09130 Hassan Arasikere 23.27 t7.63 5.64l3l Hassan Belur 10.27 9.49 0.77Hassan C 17.14 t6.20 0.94r33 Hassan Hassan

10.05 0.77134 Hassan Holenarasi ura 12.73 1r.96 0.77135 Hassan S 9.12 9.84 o.72136 Haveri B 10.48 8.94 l.s3Haveri
I1.85 I 1.40 0.46138 Haveri Haveri 14.t2 t2.02 2.09t39 Haveri Hirekerur 13.04 10.09 2.9s140 Haveri Ratlihalli t4.t 4 9.60 4.5 5t4t Haveri Ranibennur

8.01 l.1l142 Haveri Savanuru 16.00 13.36143 Haveri
4.69 4.05 0.64144 Madikeri 10.36 9.86 0.49t4s Somv 8.87 8.75 0.1It46 Ko Vira t2.64 12.93 0.29t47 Kolar

74.02 57.08 16.94148 Kolar Kolar 8t.19 49.41 3l .78149 Kolar Malur 82.05 60.03 1) n'l
150 Kolar Mu 62.3t 31.39 30.92lsl Kolar Sririi 70.93 53.8 8 17.05152 Kolar KGF 43.29 26.79 16.50153 K wati 4.32 { s7 1.25154

5.3 0 3.45 1.85
13.69 7 .82 5.8 7
4.61 4.50 0.1I157 Ko

3.85 0.42158 Kakanoor 6.07 2.54 3.52159 Yel 24.45 t9.87 4.58

IEIE

20. l0

6.18

0.78

9.28

9.12

2.65
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162

160 Mand
8.86 c.85 0.99M Maildur 5.37 5.06 0.31Malavalli t I .62 9.84163 r .78Mand Mand 7.87 9.3 st64 t.48M a N

14.7 5 1s.63t65 0.8 8Mand Pandav
7.94 10.5 I166 2.s7M S 4.05 4.55 0.50ore H 13.82 16.09I68 2.27Hunsur 13.58 13.79169 0.21M ore Krishnara 9.21 8.82170 0.3 8
8.5 t 7.78 0.73Nan 7.22 8.05172 0.83M Peri 6.52 7.40 0.88S 13.29 15.43174 2.t4Thiram akudl Nu arasl 6.8 8 7.20 0.32Raichur Devad 5.33 5.89176 0.56Raichur Li 6.02 5.62 0.40177 Raichur Manvi

7 .28 4.99178 Raichur Raichur 6.46 3.92179 Raichur Sindhnur
3.04 0.33Raichur Maski 9.56 7 .19 111Raichur Sirivar 5.49 6.06 0.57Ram

1na l0.ll r 8.32 8.2 l183
I6.35 24.07 7.72
43.41 42.69 0.72185
18.54 26.97 8.43Shivamo Bhadravathi 4.30 s.13 0.83187 Shivamo
9.06 8.8 7r88 shi
9.04 10.91 t.87189 Shivamo Shikari 8.23 6.89 L34190 S Shivamo 6.28 6.00 0.28l9l Shivamo Sorab 10.33 0.61192 shi Thirthahalti 8.45 8.51 0.06193 Tumkur

tiC 30.25 31.23 0.98194 Tumkur Gubbi 43.29 36.31 6.97195 Tumkur
30.44 37.84Tumkur Kuni
37 .99 34.99 3.00Tumkur Madh lfl 27 .63 z z.lo 5.36Tumkur Pa 24.1t 15.93 8.18Tumkur Sira 18.83 18.1 I 0.12200 Tumkur Ti 33.81 24.81 9.00201 Tumkur Tumkur 30.14 2s.48202 Tumkur Turuvekere 14.65 9.52U I KARKALA 5.73 5.39 0.34U HEBRI 5.19 4.96 0.23U KAPU 7.31 7.fi 0.r9206 U UDUPI 6.7 t 6.69 0.03207 Ud I BHRAMAVARA 6.41 6.1 5 0.25208 Ud KUNDAPURA 4.98 4.9s 0.03209 U BYNDOOR 5.99 5. s9 0.40210 Uttar Kannada Ankola 5.05 6.04 0.992n Uttar Kannada Bhatkal 4.09 3.62 0.47Uttar Kannada Hal 8.58 8.46 0.12Uttar Kanaada Honavar 6.74 7 .26 0.52214 Uttar Kannada Karwar 2.37 3.272ts 0.90Uttar Kannada Kumta +.JO 4.96 0.60
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217
218

Ris€

Fall
746

81

216 Uttar Kannada Mundgod 4.5 5 0.5 7
Uttar Kannada 9.04 0.71
Uttar Kannada Sirsi 5.83 6.14 0.31

219 Uttar Kannada 3.92 4.67 0.75
220 Uttar Kannada Yellapur 7 .76 8.3 r 0.5 s
221 Uttar Kannada Dandelli 4.04 4.48 0.11
222 YADGIR SHAHAPURA 3.66 3.71 0.06
223 YADGIR WADACERA 3.08 2.92 0.16

YADGIR SURUPURA 3.91 4.31 0.40
22s YADGIR HLTNASAGI 2.65 0.32
226 YADGIR GURUMITAKAL 5.47 5.40 0.06
227 YADGIR YADGIR 9.83 6.39

rIIIrI
I

Ir

3.98
Siddapur 8.3 0

Supa
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